Zuckerberg San Francisco General Hospital and Laguna Honda Hospital and all 
Ambulatory Care Clinics, Behavioral Health Clinics, Population Health Clinics, 
County Jail Sites, and Population Health community outreach programs) who worked 
at least one hundred (100) hours and no more than three hundred ninety-nine (399) 
hours between July 30, 2022, through October 28, 2022, shall receive a one-time 
worker retention payment of up to seven hundred fifty ($750) dollars contingent on 
and at such time as the California Department of Department of Health Care Services